EXHIBIT A E‘r‘fﬁ 9

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4
CONTRACT NUMBER 30002636

FOR

Redevelopment of the ADA Title Il Transition Plan for the City of Portland

Pursuant to Ordinance Number 186061, 186631, and

This Contract was made and entered into on May 14, 2012 by and between MOORE IACOFANO
GOLTSMAN, Inc (MIG), hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of
the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1

Additional work is required to perform ADA Title Il inspection services on the Keller Auditorium,
Arlene Schnitzer Concert Hall, and Antoinette Hatfield Hall including the Newmark, Winningstad
and Brunish Theaters. Though not included in the facility list covered by the original contract,
these facilities are owned by the City and operated by Portland’5 Centers for the Arts under
direction by the Metropolitan Exposition and Recreation Commission. As the owner of the
facilities, the City has an obligation to include them in its ADA Title Il Transition Plan. This work
will include preparing facility diagrams, conducting facility surveys, preparing facility reports,
prioritization of barriers in consultation with City and Portland’5 staff, preparation of a barrier
analysis tool for ongoing use, and project management.

Additional compensation is necessary to complete the above work and shall not exceed $29,215,
for a new not to exceed amount of $670,773.

This contract is amended to extend the termination date from December 31, 2015 to June 30,
2016 to allow for completion of the above described work.

The City's project manager for the work covered by this amendment will be Karl Lisle, Spectator
Facilities and Development Coordinator with the Office of Management and Finance, and all
consultant task coordination, progress reports, invoices and products should be addressed to
him. For all other tasks, both those in the original contract and those covered under other
amendments, the project manager will continue to be Danielle Brooks, ADA Program Manager
with the Office of Equity and Human Rights.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

10f2 REV 1/13



187322
EXHIBITA -~

[
i
<

ecnesntarel

Contract NumbéF: 30002636 Amendment Number: 4

Contract Title: Redevelopment of the ADA Title Il Transition Plan for the City of Portland

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
use of electronic signatures.

Moore Iac77vo Goltsman, Inc. %?ﬂ : e

. A C -7 o~ o
By: , W / [ j:' Date:_O 7 lj
Name: Timold;Gilbert

Title:___Principal

Address:_815 SW 2" Avenue, Suite 200; Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: 503-297-1005

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Date:
Chief Procurement Officer

By: N/A Date:
Elected Official

Approved:

By: Date:
Office of City Auditor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Approved as to Form:
Q)Z"‘ﬁA *
By: Date:

Office of City Attorney CITY ATTORNEY

20f2 REV 1/13



